
 
    

 
 

City of Pembroke Pines 

AGREEMENT COVER MEMORANDUM 
 

To:   Barbara Torres, City Clerk’s Office  From:  Tyler Harrel, Finance  Date:  11/07/2017 

 
Please route the two (2) attached agreements, as described below, for execution and please return one (1) 
executed copy to me. 
 

 

Company:  Ericks Consultants, Inc.  

Contract 
Purpose: 

Professional Service Agreement – Lobbyist 

Contract 
Description: 

To renew Legislative Consulting services agreement for the City of Pembroke Pines 

 

Contract Group:   Services (Professional)  Effective Date:   02/01/2018 

Expiration Date:   01/31/2019 

Agreement 
Type: 

Amendment 
 

Renewal Options:  1 additional 2‐year 
terms. 

Contract Type:  Expense 
   

Location:  City Clerk’s Office (Routing) 
   

Notice Period:   120 

Contract Value:  $84,000  Notice Date:   10/03/2018 

Contract Value 
Description:  

The Contract Value of $84,000 is a yearly amount.  

 

Department:   Administration 
 

Approved by 
Commission:  

Passed 
 

Contract 
Manager: 

Steve Buckland  Commission Date 
(if Approved or Pending):  

11/01/2017 

Procurement 
Method:  

Renewal Agreement 
 

For Commission Review:   Yes 
 

Procurement 
Summary:  

Renewal Agreement  Reason For Commission 
Review:  

Contract value 
exceeds $25,000 
 

Account 
Coding(s): 
 

TBD  Insurance Required:   No 

Bonds Required:   N/A 
 

Additional 
Notes: 

 None. 

Attachments  (2) Originals, Signed/Notarized/Witnessed by Vendor 

 Original Agreement 

 Commission Approval 
 



 
    

 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

City of Pembroke Pines 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND 

ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. 
 
 
 THIS AGREEMENT, dated this 20 day of ______November______ 2017, by and between: 
 

 THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, a municipal corporation organized 
and operating under the laws of the State of Florida, with an address of 601 
City Center Way, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025, hereinafter referred to as 
"CITY",  

 
 and 
 

ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., a Florida corporation authorized to do 
business in the State of Florida, with a business address of 205 S. Adams St., 
Tallahassee, FL 32301, hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT".  
“CITY” and “CONSULTANT” may be collectively referred to as the 
"PARTIES". 

 
 WHEREAS, on January 24, 2013, the CITY and CONSULTANT entered into the Original 
Agreement for Legislative Consulting Services for an initial one (1) year period, which expired on 
January 31, 2014 with the option for additional one (1) year renewal terms, upon approval by 
the City Commission; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, on February 18, 2014, the Parties executed the First renewal which expired on 
January 31, 2015; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, on April 15, 2015, the Parties executed the Second Renewal which included a 
$24,000 increase that raised the total annual fee to $84,000 and also renewed the agreement for an 
additional one (1) year period which expired on January 31, 2016; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, on January 14, 2016, the Parties executed the Third Renewal to the Original 
Agreement for an additional one (1) year period which expired on January 31, 2017; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, on January 9, 2017, the Parties executed the Fourth Amendment to the Original 
Agreement for an additional one (1) year period which expires on January 31, 2018. 
 
 WHEREAS, to date the Parties have been satisfied with the performance and execution of 
the Agreement, and desire to renew the terms of their contractual relationship as set forth herein; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties specifically seek to execute the fifth one (1) year renewal option 
and amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein. 
 
 W I T N E S S E T H 
 



 
    

 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

City of Pembroke Pines 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and other 
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto 
agree as follows: 
 
 SECTION 1. The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 

correct and incorporated herein by this reference. 
 

SECTION 2. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for the fifth one (1) year renewal 
period commencing on February 1, 2018 and terminating on January 31, 2019. 
  

 SECTION 4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and 
provisions of this Fifth Amendment, Fourth Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Second 
Amendment, the First Amendment, and the Original Agreement, the terms and provisions of 
this amendment shall control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity. 

 
 SECTION 5. The Parties agree that in all other respects the Original Agreement, as amended 

by the First Amendment, the Second Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth 
Amendment, and this Fifth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect, except as 
specifically modified herein. 

 
 SECTION 6. Each Exhibit referred to in the Original Agreement, except as repealed herein, 

forms an essential part of this Agreement. The exhibits, if not physically attached, should be 
treated as part of this Agreement and are incorporated herein by reference. 

 
  

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE 
 

HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-~· 
~'1~11 
\:~:.;,, f City of Pembroke Pines 

• ! • 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first wrinen above. 

ATTEST: 

WITNESSES 

lia;J/u ~vVLJ 
ff!::;_ ~ /.A.L)~'> 
P1int Name 

ha.tH(Q .Vl \.) a_c) .< ,3 0(\ 
Print Name 

STATEOF rL{;j)JDJt ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF LE(}N ) 

CITY: 

CONSULT ANT: 

::IC~NTS, INC. 

Print Name: 'J)AUI D l.. GRICl<.5 

Title: Ptel?°'i9f J) E »r 

BEFORE ME, an officer duly authorized by Jaw to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgments, personally appeared ]/t{,16 8~tek5 as lf2.~5f()€11/ of 
ERICKS CONSULT ANTS, INC., an organization authorized to. conduct business in the State of 
Florida, and acknowledged execution of the foregoing Agreement as the proper official of ERICKS 
CONSULTANTS, INC., for the use and purposes mentioned in it and affi xed the official seal of the 
corporation, and that the instrnment is the act and deed of that corporation. 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, I hit. set my hand and official seal at in the State 
and County aforesaid on this fa~ day of ()V. , 201 7. 

.·i·:,;.x~ JANET CLARK MORRIS 
{:~~;§ MY COMMISSION# FF997110 

··~10.'.&.°•'' EXPIRES August 14, 2020 
( 407; '300-0153 f lofldaNotarySeMoe.com 

~~fut>~ 

(Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped) 

Page 3of3 

























Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 5.

File ID: Type: Status: 12-2302 Commission Items Passed

0Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

11/14/2012File Created: 

02/06/2013Final Action: Legislative ConsultantsShort Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE CONTRACT WITH LAWRENCE J. SMITH, 

P.A. AND THE CONTRACT WITH ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC TO 

PROVIDE LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF 

PEMBROKE PINES FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD BEGINNING FEBRUARY 

1, 2013 AND ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014 FOR A TOTAL ANNUAL FEE OF 

$78,000 AND $60,000 RESPECTIVELY.

*Agenda Date: 02/06/2013

Agenda Number: 5.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1.  Lawrence J. Smith Agreement, 2.  Ericks Consultants Inc Agreement

0 Budgetsent for Financial 

Impact Detail review

01/30/2013Purchasing Manager

0 Finance DirectorReviewed for 

Financial Impact 

Detail

01/30/2013Budget

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

01/30/2013Finance Director

0 Purchasing 

Director

returned for 

additional 

information

01/30/2013Finance Director

0 Finance Directorsent for approval01/30/2013Purchasing Manager

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

01/30/2013Finance Director

0 Assistant City 

Manager

Reviewed by Legal01/31/2013 City Attorney

0 Commission 

Auditor

sent for approval01/31/2013Assistant City Manager

0 City ManagerApproved by 

Commission Auditor

01/31/2013Commission Auditor

0 City Clerkapproved for the 

agenda

01/31/2013City Manager

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (12-2302)

0 Passapprove02/06/2013City Commission

A motion was made by Commissioner Siple, seconded by Commissioner Castillo, to approve Item 

5.   The motion passed by the following vote:

 Action  Text: 

Mayor Ortis, Commissioner Shechter, Castillo, Commissioner Siple, 

and Schwartz

5Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (12-2302)

MOTION TO APPROVE THE CONTRACT WITH LAWRENCE J. SMITH, P.A. AND THE 

CONTRACT WITH ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC TO PROVIDE LEGISLATIVE 

CONSULTING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD 

BEGINNING FEBRUARY 1, 2013 AND ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014 FOR A TOTAL ANNUAL 

FEE OF $78,000 AND $60,000 RESPECTIVELY.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as Federal, State and Local administrative and agency hearing, 

meetings or rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with Federal, State, and Local 

Government regulatory agencies.

2.  During fiscal year 2012 the City engaged with the following consultants at an annual cost of 

$33,000 each.

     - Ericks Consultants, Inc

     - Lawrence J. Smith, P.A.

     - Bryan, Villella and Myers

     - Alcalde & Fay

3.  The contracts for each of these vendors expired on September 30, 2012.  On September 

17, 2012, the City Manager sent an email to the City Commission stating that per section 

35.29(c) of the City's Procurement Code, the manager was going to extend the four contracts 

until December 31, 2012 and then bring an item back to Commission to address future 

legislative consulting activity for the City.

4.  The City Manager is recommending the City engage with two consultants.  Mr. Larry Smith 

will handle Federal, State and Local issues while Mr. Dave Ericks will focus on State and Local 

issues only.

5.  Requesting Commission approve the contract with Lawrence J. Smith, P.A. and the contract 

with Ericks Consultants, Inc to provide legislative consulting services to the City of Pembroke 

Pines for a one year period beginning February 1, 2013 and ending January 31, 2014 for a 

total annual fee of $78,000 and $60,000 respectively.

Item has been reviewed by the Commission Auditor and approved for the Agenda.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost: $138,000 annually ($92,000 for the remainder of fiscal year 2013)

b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: $92,000 1-519-800-31500 - 

Professional Services - other

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: None

d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project 

Current FY Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenues $0 $0

Expenditures $92,000 $46,000

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (12-2302)

Net Cost ($92,000) ($46,000)

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements:  None

Page 4City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



City ofPembroke Pines 

FIRST RENEWAL OF THE 

LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 


THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND 

ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. 


THIS AGREEMENT, dated thism!day of £6l1 2014, by and between: 

THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, a municipal corporation organized 
and operating under the laws of the State of Florida, with an address of 
10100 Pines Boulevard, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026, hereinafter 
referred to as "CITY", 

and 

ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., a Florida Corporation authorized to do 
business in the State of Florida, with an address of 333 North River Drive, 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, hereinafter to referred to as "CONSULTANT." 

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2013, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into a one-year 
Legislative Consulting Services Agreement ("Original Agreement") that expires on January 31 , 
2014 with the option for additional one (1) year renewal telms, upon approval by the City 
Commission; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to renew this agreement for an additional one (1) year period 
that will expire on January 31, 2015. 

WITNESSETH 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the palties 
hereto agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 
correct and incorporated herein by this reference. 

SECTION 2. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for a one year period 
commencing on February 1, 2014 and tenninating on January 31, 2015. 

SECTION 3. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and 
provisions of this First Renewal, and the Original Agreement, the terms and provisions of this 
renewal shall control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity. 

SECTION 4. The terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect, except as specifically amended herein. 



____ _ 

City of Pembroke Pines 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first written above. 

ATTEST: CITY: 

j,--/.2 ~1 'I 

BY: fVflJYUlV '-".. " ­ ,,., • -.uc 
CHARLES F. DODGE 
CITY MANANGER 

CONTRACTOR: 

BY: ~~ "-
Print Name: DA vI!) L . e:7€ / CPS 

wlAA 
Title: {JI?ESl IJ8«r 

.~1 7J. C'Pnnt Name ~ C C) cl's 



·l 

City of Pembroke Pines 

-
STATE OF tLt2!e/U A­
) ss: 

COUNTY OF L&"OrJ ) 

BEFORE ME, an officer dU!h authorized by law to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgments, personally appeared lrII/ /) L, liE lekS as Bfi?5£./)&'tlT of 
ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., a company authorized to conduct business in the State of 
Florida, and acknowledged execution of the foregoing Agreement as the proper official ofERlCKS 
CONSULTANTS, INC. for the use and purposes mentioned in it and affixed the official seal of the 
corporation, and that the instrument is the act and deed of that corporation. 

IN WITNESS OF THE ~GOING, I have set my hand and official seal at in the State 
and County aforesaid on this ft2 day of fel3 ,20d 

/fij()j0'~~ 
...-/ I A 

(Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped) 

"!l UI" 

••~ofI' r~< JANET MORRIS
:/'la'" :.~ MY COMMISSION' EE 224741
%i&~j EXPIRES: August 14. 2016 
·....f.nr..iii,·' Bonded TIvu NOIaty Public Unde!writers 



Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 5.

File ID: Type: Status: 14-2899 Commission Items Passed

0Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

01/13/2014File Created: 

02/05/2014Final Action: Renew Legislative Consulting Agreement with Ericks 

Consultants, Inc.

Short Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE RENEWAL OF THE LEGISLATIVE 

CONSULTING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 

AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM 

FEBRUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2015 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$60,000.

*Agenda Date: 02/05/2014

Agenda Number: 5.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1.  Lobbyist - Legislative Consulting Service Agreement - Ericks Consultants, Inc, 2.  2013 

Pembroke Pines - Ericks Consultants, 3.  2012-13 ECI Services for Pembroke Pines, 4.  Ericks 

Consultants Pembroke Pines Update 1-6-14

0 Budgetsent for Financial 

Impact Detail review

01/17/2014Purchasing Manager

0 Finance DirectorReviewed for 

Financial Impact 

Detail

01/28/2014Budget

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

01/28/2014Finance Director

0 Assistant City 

Manager

Reviewed by Legal01/28/2014 City Attorney

0 Commission 

Auditor

sent for approval01/28/2014Assistant City Manager

0 City ManagerApproved by 

Commission Auditor

01/29/2014Commission Auditor

0 City Clerkapproved for the 

agenda

01/29/2014City Manager

0 Passapprove02/05/2014City Commission

A motion was made to approve  on the Consent Agenda Action  Text: 

Mayor Ortis, Castillo, Schwartz, Shechter, Commissioner Shechter, and 

Commissioner Siple

6Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (14-2899)

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (14-2899)

MOTION TO APPROVE THE RENEWAL OF THE LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, 

INC FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2015 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $60,000.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as Federal, State and Local administrative and agency hearing, 

meetings or rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with Federal, State, and Local 

Government regulatory agencies.

2.  On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Ericks 

Consultants to provide State and Local legislative consulting services in the amount of $60,000.

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allowed for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the CITY that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the CITY and approved by the City Commission.

4.  Request the City Commission approve the renewal of the legislative consulting agreement 

between the City of Pembroke Pines and Ericks Consultants, Inc for a one year period from 

February 1, 2014 through January 31, 2015 in the amount of $60,000.

Item has been reviewed by the Commission Auditor and approved for the Agenda.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost: $60,000 annually ($40,000 for the remainder of fiscal year 2014)

b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: $40,000 1-519-800-31500 - 

Professional Services - other

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: None

d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project 

Current FY Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenues $0 $0

Expenditures $40,000 $20,000

Net Cost ($40,000) ($20,000)

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements:  None

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



City of Pembroke Pines 

SECOND RENEWAL OF THE 

LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 


THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND 

ERICKS CONSULT ANTS, INC. 


THIS AGREEMENT, dated this~day 0rAf!t./l-. 2015, by and between: 

THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, a municipal corporation organized 
and operating under the laws of the State of Florida, with an address of 
10100 Pines Boulevard, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026, hereinafter 
referred to as "CITY", 

and 

ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., a Florida Corporation authorized to do 
business in the State of Florida, with an address of 333 North River Drive, 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, hereinafter to referred to as "CONSULTANT." 

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2013, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into a one-year 
Legislative Consulting Services Agreement ("Originai Agreement") that expired on January 31, 
2014 with the option for additional one (1) year renewal tenns, upon approval by the City 
Commission; and 

WHEREAS, on February 1,2014, the Parties executed the First Renewal which expires on 
January 31, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties have been satisfied with the perfonnance and execution of the 
Original Agreement and First Renewal and desire to renew for an additional one (1) year period that 
will expire on January 31, 2016. 

WHEREAS, the CONSULT ANT has requested an increase the annual fee by $24,000 to /' 
cover the increased cost of travel and other expenses. 

WITNESSETH 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
hereto agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 
correct and incorporated herein by this reference. 

SECTION 2. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for a one year period 
commencing on February 1,2015 and terminating on January 31, 2016. 

Page 1 of 3 



City ofPembroke Pines 

SECTION 3. Section 7.01.1 shall be amended as follows: 

7.01.1 CITY shall pay CONSULT ANT an alU1ual fee of $90,000.00$84,000.00 payable in 
twelve equal monthly payments of $5,000.00$7,000.00. Although CITY will not 
compensate the independent contractor on an hourly basis, prior to payment by CITY, 
CONSULTANT shall provide a statement as to the types of services provided to CITY by 
the 1 st of each month for the month prior. This statement shall include, but not be limited to, 
the type of service provided and an indication of person/committees/agencies with whom 
CONSULTANT met. This statement shall also include a summary of services provided and 
approximate time spent by CONSULTANT on behalf of the CITY during this period. 

SECTION 4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and 
provisions of this Second Renewal, the First Renewal, and the Original Agreement, the terms and 
provisions of this renewal shall control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity. 

SECTION 5. The terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect, except as specifically amended herein. 

Page 2 of 3 

http:5,000.00$7,000.00
http:90,000.00$84,000.00


City of Pembroke Pines 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first written above. 

CITY: 

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 


BY ~1at1t 
CITY MANANGER 

~OVEDASTOFORM 

~1/~ 1 },) 
OICE OF THE CITY A TItJkE~ 
WITNESSES: J 
~A.~~ PrintName:]{UU&-¥ EJ2ZC13 

Title: PI: .([) Al 
Print Name 

Print Name 

L-ALJ~ ~Ac...l(,S/JN 
.. / ) ss: 


COUNTYOF __________~)
~ e'~N 

BEFORE ME, an officer dUlb authorized by law to adminiier oaths and take 
acknowledgments, personally appeared. Itl) (D L., '£"!?J (!.A<Sas :te.$(;)EvV'C of 
ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., a company authorized to conduct business in the State of 
Florida, and acknowledged execution of the foregoing Agreement as the proper official ofERICKS 
CONSUL T ANTS, INC. for the use and purposes mentioned in it and affixed the official seal of the 
corporation, and that the instrument is the act and deed of that corporation. 

IN WITNESS OF THE F9REGOING, J have set my hand and official seal at in the State 
and County aforesaid on this (l-H'\ day of ItP& I L- , 20/~ 

~,"\\""""'IIII . , ')
"""~.,y.~;.~R~I/':"',,, ~T rtrwvu.J 
~ •••~~\SS/ON;···o ~ ()fARY PUBLIC 
~ •• C)C:> ~'i>\ 14, <l '-f"~ 00 ':;:'. 

_ 0.)... 'I:>~ 17/. % 0 -::. I 
=: • .:.t' ~ (p cP· ~ .1 /J /) ( ­
§ * : •.• :* § \., ILv e-r M () I'...IC.s 
~~~ #EE224741 ::!f: g (Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped) 
~.-O· .~ ...... 

BY: . 

--'-F----""b::.........::O~R:..L...>[J)""_'___'t1-'___') 

~:r~;~~~~~~;; 
~ ,cUI3.o 

••••••0· ()~ .£f Page 3 of 3~~III ~/C ST~~ ",~ 
~111I,itt""'" ,\; 



Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 7.

File ID: Type: Status: 14-3402 Commission Items Passed

0Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

12/22/2014File Created: 

01/07/2015Final Action: Approval of Consulting Agreement - Ericks 

Consultants

Short Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE SECOND RENEWAL OF THE LEGISLATIVE 

CONSULTING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 

AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM 

FEBRUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2016 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$60,000.

*Agenda Date: 01/07/2015

Agenda Number: 7.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1.  PPines Contract - Second Renewal - Legislative Consulting - Ericks Consultants, 2.  2013-14 

ECI Services for Pembroke Pines, 3.  Lobbyist - Legislative Consulting Service Agreement - 

Ericks Consultants, Inc

0 Budgetsent for Financial 

Impact Detail review

12/29/2014Purchasing Manager

0 Finance DirectorReviewed for 

Financial Impact 

Detail

12/29/2014Budget

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

12/29/2014Finance Director

0 Assistant City 

Manager

Reviewed by Legal12/29/2014 City Attorney

0 Commission 

Auditor

sent for approval12/29/2014Assistant City Manager

0 City ManagerApproved by 

Commission Auditor

12/29/2014Commission Auditor

0 City Clerkapproved for the 

agenda

12/30/2014City Manager

0 Passapprove01/07/2015City Commission

A motion was made by Commissioner Schwartz, seconded by Commissioner Castillo, to approve 

Motion passed to increase the compensation from $60,000 to $84,000 on both contracts (in Item 7 

and Item 20). The motion passed by the following vote:

 Action  Text: 

Motion to waive the rules to combine Item 7 and Item 20. Notes:  

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (14-3402)

Mayor Ortis, Schwartz, Castillo, Commissioner Castillo, Shechter, 

Commissioner Shechter, and Commissioner Siple

7Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (14-3402)

MOTION TO APPROVE THE SECOND RENEWAL OF THE LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, 

INC FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2016 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $60,000.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as Federal, State and Local administrative and agency hearing, 

meetings or rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with Federal, State, and Local 

Government regulatory agencies.

2.  On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Ericks 

Consultants to provide State and Local legislative consulting services in the amount of $60,000. 

and on February 5, 2014 the City Commission approved a one year renewal.

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one (1) year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the CITY that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the CITY and approved by the City Commission.

4.  Request the City Commission approve the second renewal of the legislative consulting 

agreement between the City of Pembroke Pines and Ericks Consultants, Inc for a one year 

period from February 1, 2015 through January 31, 2016 in the amount of $60,000.

Item has been reviewed by the Commission Auditor and approved for the Agenda.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost: $60,000 annually ($40,000 for the remainder of fiscal year 2015)

b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: $40,000 1-519-800-31500 - 

Professional Services - other

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: None

d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project 

Current FY Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenues $0 $0

Expenditures $40,000 $20,000

Net Cost ($40,000) ($20,000)

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements:  None

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



City of Pembroke Pines 

THIRD RENEW AL OF THE 
LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND 
ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. 

THIS AGREEMENT, dated this/!/!Aay of ~ 20 ~,by and between: 

THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, a municipal cmporation organized 
and operating under the laws of the State ofFl01ida, with an address of l 0100 
Pines Boulevard, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026, hereinafter refened to as 
"CITY", 

and 

ERICKS CONSULT ANTS, INC., a Flo1ida Co1poration authorized to do 
business in the State of Florida, with an address of 333 No11h River D1ive, 
F011 Lauderdale, FL 33301, hereinafter refeJTed to as "CONSULTANT". 
"CITY" and "CONSUL TANT" may be collectively refe1rnd to as the 
"PARTIES". 

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2013, the CITY and CONSULTANT entered into a one-year 
Legislative Consulting Services Agreement ("Original Agreement") that expired on January 31, 2014 
with the option for additional one (1) year renewal terms, upon approval by the City Commission; 
and, 

WHEREAS, on Februaiy 1, 2014, the pai1ies executed the First Renewal which expired on 
Januaiy 31 , 2015; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 15, 2015, the Paities executed the Second Renewal which included a 
$24,000 increase that raised the total annual fee to $84,000 and also renewed the agreement for an 
additional one (1) year period which expires on January 31, 2016; and, 

WHEREAS, to date the Paities have been satisfied with the pe1formance and execution of 
the Agreement, and, 

WHEREAS, the Pai1ies specifically seek to execute a one (1) year renewal tenn. 

WITNESSETH 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and other 
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the pai1ies hereto 
agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 
coITect and inco1porated herein by this reference. 

Page 1of3 



SECTION 2. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for the third one (I) year renewal 
period commencing on Febmary 1, 2016 and tenninating on January 31, 2017. 

SECTION 3. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the tenns and 
provisions of this Third Renewal, Second Renewal, First Renewal, and the Original 
Agreement, the terms and provisions of this renewal shall control to the extent of any such 
conflict or ambiguity. 

SECTION 4. The original contract as awarded shall remain in full force and effect except 
as specifically amended herein. 

SECTION 5. Each Exhibit referred to in the Original Agreement, except as repealed herein, 
forms an essential part of this Agreement. The exhibits, if not physically attached, should be 
treated as part of this Agreement and are incorporated herein by reference. 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first w1itten above. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE 

HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Page 2 of3 



' .. 

/~·, 
;(~l~J~ 
\ ,°':.ii: / . City of Pembroke Pines 

• .!.. . 

ATTEST: CITY: 

/hd~ CITY or OKEPINES 

(_LLZl:, 1U!f)1r;, BY ~d&iv 
-MARL----E~N-E-+D~ . ...,,,-RA~H-AM-, - -------/'--'----',__,/ CHARLES F. DODGE 

CITY CLERK CITY MANANGER 

CONTRACTOR: 

WITNESSES ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. 

:J~, ~ U I;::;;_/ CJ(S 
Title: ·:pfle--sc DEN r ~ 

Prm~C~ 

BiZ.'lk N cHeeR..'i 
P1int Name 

STATE OF Ft..tJ/L/ D-lt. ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF L e-CJ"1 ) 

BEFORE ME, an officer du~ _a~thorized by law to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgments, personally appeared Vft.Vtb L. e:~ f C:l<S as PA.cs- I DctJr of 
ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC., an organization authorized to conduct business ill the State of 
Florida, and acknowledged execution of the foregoing Agreement as the proper official of ERICKS 
CONSULT ANTS, INC., for the use and purposes mentioned in it and affixed the official seal of the 
corporation, and that the instrument is the act and deed of that corporation. 

IN WJTNESS OF THE FOR,EGOING, I have set my hand and official seal at in the State 
and County aforesaid on this j_fj% day of ]) £~ , 20).S 

"'""'' ~~LT~ "!.,,,,,, 111111. OTARY PUBLIC 
~'" "'~t.T MOR.r. "1.11. #' ~r:-······· '~ ~ ~ .·:._~\~ISS/OA, ;_.. ~ 

:--;; • ,.J'<'' 'r <.'-'- • ;...: 
~ .".l.._CJ ~l}S\14,<,-r~"• -~----------------
~* ;"~ ~ ~~ ~\~ne of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped) = : .... =*=: 
%,~ \ #EE 224741 ~~~ of 3 
~ ~ -~_..8otided\I\~ ' '5> •• £5 ':;.:· ~-.>)- • ·.rD.; .-. :.~~ • !'''-" '· 
~ ,0/,°o' llDficWP·· •• •<;\;;/ ~.·· 
~.1. v6'1 • • • • • • • • o~ " ~, '/11,, Jc, ST P.ic ,·S'" 

/// / f If fl I\! I \.\\\ 



Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 5.

File ID: Type: Status: 15-0433 Agreements/Contracts Passed

0Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

12/28/2015File Created: 

01/06/2016Final Action: Renewal of Legislative Consulting Agreement with 

Ericks Consultants, Inc.

Short Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE 

CONSULTING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 

AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM 

FEBRUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$84,000.

*Agenda Date: 01/06/2016

Agenda Number: 5.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1. Third Amendment to the Agreement, 2. 2014-15 Ericks Consultants Summary of Services for 

Pembroke Pines, 3. Agreement

0 Budgetsent for approval12/28/2015Public Services

0 Finance DirectorReviewed for 

Financial Impact 

Detail

12/28/2015Budget

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

12/29/2015Finance Director

0 Assistant City 

Manager

Reviewed by Legal12/29/2015 City Attorney

0 Commission 

Auditor

sent for approval12/29/2015Assistant City Manager

0 City ManagerApproved by 

Commission Auditor

12/30/2015Commission Auditor

0 City Managerapproved for the 

agenda

12/30/2015City Manager

0 City Managerapproved for the 

agenda

12/30/2015City Manager

0 City Clerkapproved for the 

agenda

12/30/2015City Manager

0 Passapprove01/06/2016City Commission

A motion was made to approve  on the Consent Agenda Action  Text: 

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (15-0433)

Mayor Ortis, Siple, Commissioner Siple, Castillo, Commissioner 

Castillo, Schwartz, Shechter, and Commissioner Shechter

8Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (15-0433)

MOTION TO APPROVE THE THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, 

INC. FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017, 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $84,000.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as State and Local administrative and agency hearings, meetings or 

rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with State and Local Government regulatory 

agencies.

2.  On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Ericks 

Consultants, Inc. to provide State and Local legislative consulting services in the amount of 

$60,000.

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the City that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission.

4.  On February 5, 2014, the City Commission approved the First Amendment to the 

agreement, which renewed the agreement for an additional one year period commencing on 

February 1, 2014 and expiring on January 31, 2015.

5.  On January 7, 2015, the City Commission approved the Second Amendment to the 

agreement, which renewed the agreement for an additional one year period commencing on 

February 1, 2015 and expiring on January 31, 2016.  The amendment also increased the cost 

of the agreement to $84,000.

6.  The City Commission was notified via the October 2015 Contract Database Report that the 

agreement was coming up for renewal and that Administration was very satisfied with the 

performance of the agreement and recommended renewal.  Since the renewal of this 

agreement requires City Commission's approval, Administration is bringing this item to 

Commission for approval.

7.  Request the City Commission to approve the Third Amendment of the legislative consulting 

agreement between the City of Pembroke Pines and Ericks Consultants, Inc. for a one year 

period from February 1, 2016 through January 31, 2017, in the amount of $84,000.  

Item has been reviewed by the Commission Auditor and approved for the Agenda.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost: $84,000 annually ($56,000 for the remainder of the 2015-16 fiscal year)

b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: There is $56,000, budgeted in account 

#1-519-800-31500 - Professional Services - Other, for the remainder of the 2015-16 fiscal 

year.

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (15-0433)

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: Not Applicable

d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project: 

Current FY Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenues $0 $0

Expenditures $56,000 $28,000

Net Cost ($56,000) ($28,000)

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements: None

Page 4City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



~ .. 
~~...:;;]~ 
\ .·?f°'r' City of Pembroke Pines 

FOURTH RENEW AL OF THE 
LEGISLATIVE CONSUL TING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND 
ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. 

THIS AGREEMENT, dated this _j_ day of 9-~o 17Zhy and between: V T'-
THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, a municipal corporation organized 
and operating under the laws of the State of Florida, with an address of 10100 
Pines Boulevard, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026, hereinafter referred to as 
"CITY", 

and 

ERICKS CONSULT ANTS, INC., a Florida corporation authorized to do 
business in the State of Florida, with a business address of 333 North River 
Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, hereinafter referred to as 
"CONSULTANT". "CITY" and "CONSULTANT' may be collectively 
referred to as the "PARTIES". 

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2013, the CITY and CONSULT ANT entered into a one-year 
Legislative Consulting Services Agreement ("Original Agreement") that expired on January 31 , 2014 
with the option for additional one ( 1) year renewal terms, upon approval by the City Commission; 
and, 

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2014, the Parties executed the First Renewal which expired on 
January 31, 2015; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 15, 2015, the Parties executed the Second Renewal which included a 
$24,000.00 increase that raised the total annual fee to $84,000.00 and also renewed the agreement for 
an additional one (1) year period which expired on January 31, 2016; and, 

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2016, the Parties executed the Third Renewal to the Original 
Agreement for an additional one (1) year period which expires on January 31 , 2017; and, 

WHEREAS, to date the Parties have been satisfied with the performance and execution of 
the Agreement, and desire to renew the terms of their contractual relationship as set forth herein; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties specifically seek to execute the fourth one (1) year renewal option 
and amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein. 

WITNESSETH 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and other 
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto 

Page 1of4 



!~·, 
~~~-'<'-;': / City of Pembroke Pines 

agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 
correct and incorporated herein by this reference. 

SECTION 2. Section 26, entitled "Public Records", is hereby added, as follows: 

26.1 The City of Pembroke Pines is public agency subject to Chapter 119, Florida 
Statutes. The CONSULT ANT shall comply with Florida's Public Records Law. Specifically, 
the CONSUL TANT shall: 

26. LI Keep and maintain public records required by the CITY to perform the 
service; 

26.1.2 Upon request from the CITY' s custodian of public records, provide the CITY 
with a copy of the requested records or allow the records to be inspected or copied 
within a reasonable time at a cost that does not exceed the cost provided in chapter 
119, Fla. Stat, or as otherwise provided by law; 

26.1.3 Ensure that public records that are exempt or that are confidential and exempt 
from public record disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by 
law for the duration of the contract term and following completion of the contract if 
the CONSULTANT does not transfer the records to the CITY; and 

26.1.4 Upon completion of the contract, transfer, at no cost, to the CITY all public 
records in possession of the CONSULT ANT or keep and maintain public records 
required by the CITY to perform the service. If the CONSULTANT transfer all public 
records to the CITY upon completion of the contract, the CONSULTANT shall 
destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from 
public records disclosure requirements. If the CONSULT ANT keeps and maintains 
public records upon completion of the contract, the CONSULT ANT shall meet all 
applicable requirements for retaining public records. All records stored electronically 
must be provided to the CITY, upon request from the CITY's custodian of public 
records, in a format that is compatible with the information technology systems of the 
CITY. 

26.2 The failure of CONSULT ANT to comply with the provisions set forth in this 
agreement/contract shall constitute a Default and Breach of this Agreement, for which, the 
City may terminate the Agreement 

IF THE CONSULTANT HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE 
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO 

THE CONSULTANT'S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC 
RECORDS RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT, CONTACT THE 

CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT 

Page 2 of 4 



-~; 
;\~..::.;J ~ 
--~. -~·';: ,/ City of Pembroke Pines 

CITY CLERK 
10100 PINES BOULEVARD, 5th FLOOR 

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026 
(954) 450-1050 

mgraham@ppines.com 

SECTION 3. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for the fourth one (1) year 
renewal period commencing on February 1, 2017 and tenninating on January 31, 2018. 

SECTION 4. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and 
provisions of this Fourth Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Second Amendment, the 
First Amendment, and the Original Agreement, the terms and provisions of this amendment 
shall control to the extent of any such conflict or ambiguity. 

SECTION 5. The Parties agree that in all other respects the Original Agreement, as amended 
by the First Amendment, the Second Amendment, the Third Amendment, and this Fourth 
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect, except as specifically modified herein. 

SECTION 6. Each Exhibit referred to in the Original Agreement, except as repealed herein, 
forms an essential part of this Agreement. The exhibits, if not physically attached, should be 
treated as part of this Agreement and are incorporated herein by reference. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE 

HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Page 3 of 4 



"k6}·'""":!-. .. , , 
; ~ ~ 
~..,, ·~,.I :; / City of Pembroke Pines 

JN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first written above. 

ATIEST: 

Print Name 

ST ATE OF -PUJ/?.! {) /[' ) 
) ss: 

COUNTYOF~~~g~;~DN~~~~) 

CITY: 

BY: ~~-=-~::::=:===========~~ 

Print Name: J>1tutfJ ~. t=:£?/<!;k5 

Title: :p {2 c;)i /) l3'.fT 

BEFORE ME, an officer dul~ authorized by law to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgments, personally appeared VA(/{J> L. Q:} !CkS as PK_E51[>ENT of 
ERICKS CONSULT ANTS, INC., an organization authorized to conduct business in the State of 
Florida, and acknowledged execution of the foregoing Agreement as the proper official of ERICKS 
CONSULT ANTS, INC., for the use and purposes mentioned in it and affixed the official seal of the 
corporation, and that the instrument is the act and deed of that corporation. 

IN WITNE.SS OF .THE FO~GOING, I have set my hand and official seal at in the State 
and County aforesaid on this 5'fA. day of bet!E/(l/)ER , 2016. 

~~~ NOTARYPUBLIC 

(Name of 

Page 4 of 4 
Flortd&NotarySe<vico.com 



Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 2.

File ID: Type: Status: 16-0398 Agreements/Contracts Passed

0Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

10/05/2016File Created: 

12/14/2016Final Action: Legislative Consulting Agreement - Ericks ConsultantsShort Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE FOURTH AMENDMENT OF THE 

LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

PEMBROKE PINES AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR A ONE 

YEAR PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2018, 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $84,000.

*Agenda Date: 12/14/2016

Agenda Number: 2.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1.  Fourth Amendment to the Agreement (Draft), 2.  2015-16 Ericks Consultants Summary of 

Services for Pembroke Pines, 3.  Agreement

0 Budgetsent for approval12/05/2016Public Services

0 Finance DirectorReviewed for 

Financial Impact 

Detail

12/05/2016Budget

0  City AttorneyApproved as to 

Financial Impact 

Form

12/05/2016Finance Director

0 Assistant City 

Manager

Reviewed by Legal12/05/2016 City Attorney

0 Commission 

Auditor

sent for approval12/06/2016Assistant City Manager

0 City ManagerApproved by 

Commission Auditor

12/06/2016Commission Auditor

0 City Clerkapproved for the 

agenda

12/07/2016City Manager

0 Passapprove12/14/2016City Commission

A motion was made to approve  on the Consent Agenda Action  Text: 

Mayor Ortis, Commissioner Shechter, Commissioner Castillo, Schwartz, 

and Commissioner Siple

5Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (16-0398)

MOTION TO APPROVE THE FOURTH AMENDMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND ERICKS CONSULTANTS, 

INC. FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2018, 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $84,000.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as State and Local administrative and agency hearings, meetings or 

rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with State and Local Government regulatory 

agencies.

2.  On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Ericks 

Consultants, Inc. to provide State and Local legislative consulting services in the amount of 

$60,000.

3. Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the City that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission.

4. On February 5, 2014, the City Commission approved the First Amendment to the agreement, 

which renewed the agreement for an additional one year period commencing on February 1, 

2014 and expiring on January 31, 2015.

5. On January 7, 2015, the City Commission approved the Second Amendment to the 

agreement, which renewed the agreement for an additional one year period commencing on 

February 1, 2015 and expiring on January 31, 2016. The amendment also increased the cost of 

the agreement to $84,000.

6. On January 6, 2016, the City Commission approved the Third Amendment to the agreement, 

which renewed the agreement for an additional one year period commencing on February 1, 

2016 and expiring on January 31, 2017. 

7.  Request the City Commission to approve the Fourth Amendment of the legislative consulting 

agreement between the City of Pembroke Pines and Ericks Consultants, Inc. for a one year 

period from February 1, 2017 through January 31, 2018, in the amount of $84,000. 

Item has been reviewed by the Commission Auditor and approved for the Agenda.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Initial Cost:  $84,000 annually ($56,000 for February 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017 

and $28,000 for October 1, 2017 through January 31, 2018)

b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: There is $84,000 budgeted in account 

#1-519-800-31500 (Professional Services - Other) for this contract in the 2016-17 FY.

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted:  Not Applicable.

d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project: 

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form Continued (16-0398)

2/01/17 - 9/30/17 10/1/17 - 1/31/18 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenues N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Expenditures $56,000 $28,000 N/A N/A N/A

Net Cost $56,000 $28,000 N/A N/A N/A

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements:  None.

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 9/17/2018



Agenda Request Form

City of Pembroke Pines, FL 601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL  

33025

www.ppines.com

Agenda Number: 5.

File ID: Type: Status: 17-0732 Agreements/Contracts Passed

1Version: Agenda 

Section: 

In Control: City Commission

10/24/2017File Created: 

11/01/2017Final Action: Short Title: 

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE THE DEPARTMENTS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS LISTED ON THE CONTRACT DATABASE 

REPORT:

 

(A)  ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC. - LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING 

SERVICES

 

(B)  LAWRENCE J. SMITH, P.A. - LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES

 

(C)  SMITH, BRYAN & MYERS - LEGISLATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES

 

(D)  SOUTHERN HOMECARE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A RESCARE 

HOMECARE - HOME HEALTHCARE SERVICES

 

*Agenda Date: 11/01/2017

Agenda Number: 5.

Internal Notes: 

Attachments: 1. Contract Database Report 2017-11(Final), 2. Ericks Consultants, Inc. Original Agreement, 3. 

Ericks Consultants, Inc. - 4th Amendment, 4. Ericks Consultants, Inc - Summary of Service 

Report, 5. Lawrence J. Smith, P.A. - Original Agreement, 6. Lawrence J. Smith, P.A. - 4th 

Amendment, 7. Lawrence J. Smith Summary of Service Report (2016-2017), 8. Smith, Bryan and 

Myers - Original Agreement, 9. Smith, Bryan & Myers - Summary of Service Report, 10. ResCare 

HomeCare - Original Agreement, 11. ResCare HomeCare - Second Amendment

1 Passapprove11/01/2017City Commission

A motion was made to approve on the Consent Agenda Action  Text: 

Mayor Ortis, Vice Mayor Castillo, Commissioner Schwartz, 

Commissioner Siple, and Commissioner Monroig

5Aye:  -

0Nay:  -

 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

 

Page 1City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 11/2/2017



Agenda Request Form Continued (17-0732)

1.  Pursuant to Section 35.29(F) "City Commission notification" of the City's Code of 

Ordinances, "The City Manager, or his or her designee, shall notify the Commission, in writing, 

at least three months in advance of the expiration, renewal, automatic renewal or extension 

date, and shall provide a copy of the contract or agreement and a vendor performance report 

card for the contract or agreement to the City Commission. "

 

2.  On May 17, 2017, Commission approved the motion to place all contracts from the Contract 

Database Reports on consent agendas as they come up for contractual term renewal so that 

City Commission affirms directions to administration whether to renew or to go out to bid. 

 

3.  The Legislative Consultant items shown below are on the  November 2017 Contract 

Database Report. 

 

(A) Ericks Consultants, Inc. - Legislative Consulting Services

 

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as State and Local administrative and agency hearings, meetings or 

rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with the STate and Local Government 

regulatory agencies. 

 

2.  On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Ericks 

Consultants, Inc. to provide State and Local legislative consulting services in the amount of 

$60,000.

 

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the City that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission. 

 

4.  To date, the agreement has had four amendments, including four (4) one (1) year renewals 

which extended the term of the agreement to January 31, 2018.

 

5.  On January 7, 2015, the City Commission approved the Second Amendment to the 

agreement, which increased the cost of the agreement to $84,000. 

 

6.  Based on the 90 day requirement, this Agreement would need to be presented to 

Commission by November 2, 2017.

 

7.  Administration recommends that the City renew this Agreement for an additional one (1) 

year term, commencing on February 1, 2018 and expiring on January 31, 2019, as followed by 

the agreement. 

 

(B) Lawrence J. Smith, P.A. - Legislative Consulting Services

 

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as State and Local administrative and agency hearings, meetings or 

rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with the STate and Local Government 

Page 2City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 11/2/2017



Agenda Request Form Continued (17-0732)

regulatory agencies. 

 

2. On February 6, 2013, the City Commission approved a one year agreement with Lawrence 

J. Smith to provide Federal, State, and Local Legislative consulting services in the amount of 

$78,000.

 

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the City that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission. 

 

4.  To date, the agreement has had four amendments, including four (4) one (1) year renewals 

which extended the term of the agreement to January 31, 2018.

 

5.  On January 7, 2015, the City Commission approved the Second Amendment to the 

agreement, which increased the cost of the agreement to $84,000.

 

6.  Based on the 90 day requirement, this Agreement would need to be presented to 

Commission by November 2, 2017. 

 

7.  Administration recommends that the City renew this Agreement for an additional one (1) 

year term, commencing on February 1, 2018 and expiring on January 31, 2019, as followed by 

the agreement. 

 

(C) Smith, Bryan & Myers, Inc. - Legislative Consulting Services

 

1.  The City utilizes legislative consultants to provide services during legislative sessions, 

including meetings as well as State and Local administrative and agency hearings, meetings or 

rule making proceedings, and to assist the City with the STate and Local Government 

regulatory agencies. 

 

2.  On December 14, 2016, the City Commission approved a one-year agreement with Smith, 

Bryan & Myers, Inc. to provide Federal, State and Local Legislative Consulting Services in the 

annual amount of $36,000. 

 

3.  Section 6.01 of the agreement allows for additional one year renewal terms subject to 

satisfactory performance by consultant, and upon the determination by the City that the renewal 

is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission. 

 

4.  Based on the 90 day requirement, this Agreement would need to be presented to 

Commission by November 2, 2017. 

 

5.  Administration recommends that the City renew this Agreement for an additional one (1) 

year term, commencing on February 1, 2018 and expiring on January 31, 2019, as followed by 

the agreement. 

 

(E) Southern Homecare Services, Inc. d/b/a ResCare Homecare - Home Healthcare 

Page 3City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 11/2/2017



Agenda Request Form Continued (17-0732)

Services

 

1.  The City of Pembroke Pines/Southwest Focal Point Center provides Home Healthcare 

Services to our residents 60 years of age and older as part of the Older Americans Act Title IIIB 

Grant, Home Healthcare Services include; Homemaker, Personal Care and Respite Services.

 

2.  On February 15, 2012, the City Commission approved to enter into an agreement with 

Southern Homecare Services, Inc. d/b/a ResCare Homecare for an initial two year term 

commencing on March 8, 2012 and ending March 7, 2014. 

 

3.  Section 4.1 of the agreement allows for two (2) additional three-year renewal terms subject 

to satisfactory performance by the contractor, and upon the determination by the City that the 

renewal is in the best interest of the City and approved by the City Commission. 

 

4.  To date, the agreement has had two amendments, including one (1) three-year renewal 

term, and one one-year renewal term which extended the term of the agreement to March 7, 

2018.

 

5.  On March 1, 2017, the City Commission approved the Second Amendment to the 

agreement, which amended the term of the Original Agreement for an additional one (1) year 

term commencing on March 8, 2017 and expiring on March 7, 2018. 

 

6.  Based on the 90 day requirement, this Agreement would need to be presented to 

Commission by December 7, 2017. 

 

7.  The Community Services Department would like to renew this agreement, however it is 

currently in the final renewal period of the agreement, therefore the Procurement Division will 

start the procurement process to draft a new solicitation for services. 

 

Page 4City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 11/2/2017


	Agreement Cover Memorandum
	Fifth Amendment
	Commission Approval

	Original Agreement
	Commission Approval
	First Amendment
	Commission Approval

	Second Amendment
	Commission Approval

	Third Amendment
	Commission Approval

	Fourth Amendment
	Commission Approval





